The most famous method is the decimal system, which is used
around the world. In the decimal system, the letters are the digits 0, . . . , 9. We form words
with those letters by placing these letters according to powers of 10. For example, the
number seven thousand three hundred nineteen is represented as the word 7319. However,
there are other methods. For instance, the Maya Indians used the base 20 and not the
base 10. Another example would be the binary system used by computers. This system
became very famous with the rise of the technology. In this work, we will study a series of